
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF TEXTILES, BARGARH 
At/PO/DISTT.-BARGARH,PIN-768028, 

E.mail-ddtbargarh@gmail.com 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE 
   Notice No -2946           Dated –21.08.2023 
 

FOR SKILL UP GRADATION TRAINING COMPONENT UNDER THE SCHEME 

“PROMOTION OF HANDLOOM INDUSTRIES” FOR THE YEAR 2022-23 
 

 Sealed Quotations are invited from the registered Suppliers / 
Manufacturers/Dealers/Firms having valid PAN & GST with up to date Income Tax 
clearance Certificate, for supply of the following handloom items for the handloom 

weavers of Bargarh Textiles Zone under T.I.  and skill up gradation training component 
under the scheme “Promotion of Handloom Industries” for the year 2022-23.  

Name of the Items, Specification wise Rate to be furnished in enclosed format. 

T.I. & SKILL UP GRADATION TRAINING (2022-23) UNDER THE SCHEME “PROMOTION OF 

HANDLOOM INDUSTRIES” 

DYEING UTENSILS 

Sl No. Items Specification Approx. 
Quantity 

185 
sets 

1 S.S.Vessel   
 

 30 ltr  with heavy base 
 

  

2 S. S. Vessel - 20 ltr with heavy base   

3 S.S.Vessel   
 

 10 ltr  with heavy base 
 

  
4 S.S.Bucket –  20 ltr capacity   
5 S.S.Rod (8 mm dia, X 30’ long)    

6 S.S.Pipe  ( both end closed 1” dia x 30”)    

7 Steel Mug – 1 ltr capacity    

8 Steel Mug – 2 ltr capacity    

9 Measuring Cylinder- 100 ml. plastic    

10 Graduated Beaker- 100 ml. plastic    

11 Lab Thermometer up to 250 deg. Centigrade    

12 Acid / Alkali proof rubber hand gloves- 12” length    
13 Weighing balance (brass) with weight  1 gm. to 50 gm.    

14 Gas stove Single brass burner   

 

Term and Conditions-The rates are inclusive of all Taxes and transportation charges up to 
concerned PWCS in Bargarh and Sambalpur district. 

• Preparation of Challan for each PWCS and bill in favour of DDT Bargarh and 
delivery of all the items to the concerned PWCS.  

• There is no advance provision and payment will be made after delivery of the 
stocks in good condition on submission of receipted bills. 

• Execution of orders shall be carried out within two months from the date of issue 
of orders. 

Interested suppliers may quote their lowest rate with detailed specification 
(material to be used/ size/specification/brand etc) in the enclosed proforma along 



with the copy of Registration Certificate, Income Tax Clearance Certificate, GST 
Registration Certificate and proof of execution of such orders earlier if any in two 
separate bidder like Technical Bidder & Financial Bidder to the undersigned on or 
before dt.07.09.20233 by 5.00 P.M through Registered/Speed post only.  

The quotation received either in incomplete form or after the due date & time 
will not be considered    and treated as cancelled. 

 The quotation will be opened on dt. 08.09.2023 at 11.00 A.M in the Office of 
the undersigned in presence of the quotationers or their authorized representatives 
and members of the Purchase Committee. The quotationers or their representatives 
must present on that day with samples of the above quoted items, failing which the 
related quotations shall not be considered. 

For more details terms & condition etc. for supply of the items, please visit the 
official website of the State Agency for Development of Handloom Clusters(SADHAC), 
Bhubaneswar-www.sadhacodisha.org, official website of Odisha State Handloom 
Weavers Co-operative Societies Ltd., Bhubaneswar(Boyanika) 
www.boyanika.com,official website of Director of Textiles and Handloom Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar(www.textiles.odisha.gov.in) or official website of Sambalpuri Bastralaya 
Weavers Co-operative Society Ltd., Bargarhwww.sambalpuribastralaya.com and  may 
contact to the office of Deputy Director of Textiles, Bargarh in the above listed 
address, email & Phone Number-7381366044.  

The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any or all the quotation without 
assigning any reason thereof.        Sd-S.K.Nag  

          Deputy Director of Textiles, 
            Bargarh 

Proforma for submission of Quotation:- 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the quoted 
items  

Specification Rate per unit inclusive all taxes 
and transportation charges 

Remarks 

01 02 03 04 05 

     
   

 Memo No- 2947               Dated- 21.08.2023  
 

             Copy communicated for information and necessary action to:- 

• Director of Textiles & Handloom, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. 
• Joint Director of Textiles, WD, Bargarh. 
• All Divisional / Zonal Officers of Textiles. 
• Notice Board. 

It is requested to display in the notice board for wide publicity & information of all 
concerned.  

         Sd-S.K.Nag   
          Deputy Director of Textiles, 
              Bargarh 

http://www.boyanika.com/
http://www.sambalpuribastralaya.com/

